

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).17550/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in AFO No.43/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASHOK POPATLAL DATANI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETABEN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5,6 and 7 for vacation of  
interim stay of the impugned judgment and for permission of deletion  
of respondents from array of parties and office report]

Date: 27/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
   Ms.    Garima Kapoor, Adv.  
   Mr.    M. Prabhakar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.    Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
   Mr.    Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.    Jayant P. Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 of 2011 - Application for permission      of  
deletion of names of respondent Nos. 1,2,3,4,24 and 26 is  
granted.

Amended cause title shall be filed by the advocate-  
on-record for the petitioners within two weeks from today.

List the matter on February 21, 2012 along with I.A.  
No. 2 of 2011 - application for vacation of interim stay of  
the impugned judgment.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master